INS CASE OWNER	cc 4, 111 1900 3944.	UKA 9 GL IDAC
Servician	ASSIGNMENT DOI: ASSIGNMENT DOI:	4(3)19
Pre-ussign / CCU	CHO 773 Inn	and a Merimen:
Insured Vehicle N		
Name of Insured	Policy No.	: (X×
Insured Tel No.	HP: Make / Mode	· ·
Excess Sec II :SS	1 2 10	
Is driver the owner		
If NO, Driver Na	The state of the s	ORT YES / NO , TP GIA REPORT YES / NO
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L: YES// NO.) Insured Liabil	
SHB 434	$\theta X \longrightarrow$	
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:  INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP Tel: Liab;liv: RMKS
Date/Time		
- N 12.	CHO 33 HM - NA (101101403 C) . 100 AR (1014)	STAGE DATE / PIC  Non-Reporting for (Int)  Non-Reporting for (Ind)  Non-Reporting for (Final):  Notification for (if non-pickup)
15/05/19	- HUE REGIEVIED OUD INJOURNED IN A	Call Ot-
1910-111	& VOH. C.C. IN WHO THE LAST CAR IN	After call lin to Oi: Documentation Check List: Unsafter Typist
	KENK- ENDERD TV. OFFIC CHENTY WANTED	Decumentation Cheek List: Hundler Typist
Plant!	- M HOLLING WO	After call hr to Of:
11/04/19	Jumpel 2/3 143001itu 9 days or	Authorisation To Act:
-110-11-1	Junal 4/3 143001itu a daye of	Release Voucher Final Repair Bill:
	- CHLIBINAL TP LOD IN	Cur Rental Invoice:
-10116		Towing Invoice
13/8/19 -	File ) type mondale	h.ta/dia:
MIDTIN.	File s Sucr to send DV	Medical Bill:
1110/11	LIOSSOCI AND STATE . NA	Andme/Reject Instruction:
23/10/19 -	File pass to MK to close.	iLCD
35 35070 19		Fuyment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time; Confirm with:	Others. Consirm by:
Repair Cost: L-5	SS 14,500,00 ( 9 days) Reduction: 39 %	Small Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 11 10 0 Confirm with	Email Call
Final Liability: Repair Cost: W451	1/4 (OCI (Agreed / AGssed) BOLA S/N No.: 28	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin: 100 1/a
Loss of Rental (LOR):	ss 106 to 10 days) >1067	
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ - (\$ - x - days)	
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS HW-W(SHU x (0 days)	70110119
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one]	Partico Id
Medical:	ss —	1) Claim status Normal Bull and S
Dishursement:	S\$ - (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle     Report Format:
Legal Cost	SS —	3) Survey fee:
Total:	SS (GACT. TV Global Sum SS: 16 FWW	
FINAL PAYMENT	St 168W-W Name 1: Church With Wish	Email Call
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	Name 1: Church Motor Work	c fto ctd
Payer 1 (Strate of 1)	Name 2:	* 1.50 *

*11.1. E		LSMESE	(	DE 20	23 56
		SHB 4344 X	(	Jan .	2015
	Date	The state of the s			
Inhoused Cont.		Lyon M.Car / M.Cycle / Birs / Van /	Listiy / Carl Cit	DILC MOSSET	
OD TP (WS ) TP RES / OU	) RESTEVATINY / MY	Truck/Trailer or	16.5	17	00
to Inspect Vehicle No		Hyunda I			85
at Workshop Mills		Blue		sured EStd / I	
		508063		sured / Std /	MITHA
mound are		Emptho D4FDFV	1595977	- 21	
Policy His		CHX KMHLI	B41UMF	u0657	29
Cherry No.		Gen. Cond. 6 1/ Fair / Poor / Bu	unt		
Sum bespred.	Excess	Steering: Inother / Jammed / Leak	ed/Burnt or		
paleon's Records		Brake: Inoto / Jammed / Leak	ed/Burnt or	*	
Mainrol Volt.		Modt Nij S/Rim / STD A/Rim	1:00		
		Tyre Size: F: 205	160216		
(Policy Condition)		R: -	11-		
Remark. The yell had com	menced its N/S 0/8	BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LI	ZA / MIC / OHTS!	U/PIR/SUM	8.7:
repair at the time		TOYOTYOKO OF W.	estlake		
U.S. or Market Value:		Front:	Rear	29	
(UAC Acadent Rpert	Consistent?: Yes or No.	R/Bal 6 mm	RAUM	6	111113
GIA / PH Seen	Consistent? : Yes or No	UBal. 6 mm	1.8300	6	1000
	days Res. Yes or No	DOA 01/03/2019	0.01 (	05/03/20	JIG
2 -	5 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at Chur		c .	
Luncaine do	MANUAL AND SHALLOW	These of Companies Fet J. Rear J. C.	DIS / NIS / U/C	/ Rooften o	í
CA / REV / REP. /	24 HRS Vehide IN LOUT	Road y R	en/	H. (3-7), H. (0.14), 1-4	
Date: Prot	son Contacted	The U/C / Chassis frame / E	Body Structure a	diected dee to	collision.
Date: Time Action /	Instruction			•	
TIL	SHD 3321 M				
ulville 1.	. 110 14 2 401	it 9 das of my	_		

CFOD: \$ 8,987.58 (59%)

Date:Tiple, File Pleas to 1	: Preli. Report	Days	s Of Repair:		
.0	: Final Report	Rese	urvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee	
Date Desc. Etc. Historie 5:2	_			Econoportation	
		Add Fee:	Site Insp. (\$	1 (47) 34	-
	540		Interpeva (\$	1. Distance	
Report Format:			Linda Sens (\$)	9.164666	
Lump Sum / LB I: / L			Weston) 15	200	

# CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO : SHB 4346X

MAKE :

•

DATE : 1.03.2019

TEL : 6542 5119

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 FAX : 6542 6039 INDIA

Qty	Radiator Grille Mandy books	Type	Un	it Price	S	251.00	-
					S	251.00	1 -
	P II - C III II F II						
	Radiator Grille H Emblem Nec				S	27.50	-
	Front Bumper Cover distract				S	544.50	-
	Front Bumper Sponge hon				S	99.20	_
	Front Bumper Reinforcement ga			9	\$	402.10	-
	Front Bumper Centre Grille baku				S	178.60	_
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH) H4		S	22.40	S	44.80	
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH/RH) He		S	24.60	S	49.20	
	Headlamp Support Top Cover many conce				S	222.60	
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy > 1		1		S	907.40	I
	Headlamp (LH/RH) monty boken		s	1,388.00	S	2,776.00	
	Radiator 2 pontuel List		-	1,000.00	S	698.30	
	Radiator Fan Blade, Cowling, Motor Assy		1		S	792.95	
	Radiator Bracket (RH/LH) H4		S	6.50	S	13.00	.97
	Radiator Guard H4		S	20.00	S	40.00	1 100
			S		S		
	Horn Unit (LH/RH) broken		3	73.80	115	147.60	
	Aircon Condenser > 44		1		S	927.50	
	Inter Cooler 144		0.5	00	S	1,032.50	
	Inter Cooler Mounting (2 PCS)		187	14.80 71.84	S	25.90	X
	SUB TOTAL		16	71.84	s	9,180.65	-
			000		5		1
	LESS 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL				5	1,836.13 7,344.52	1
	Front Number Plate by the				S	25.00	Nett
	Front No Plate Trim Cover Hall		200		5	30.00	1
			25	60.			1
					\$	55.00	
	Labour Charge						
	Panel Beating				2	1,000,00	500
	Spray Painting Charge				S	2 <del>50:0</del> 0	A Company
	Wiring Charge		81	0.00	S	50.00	1
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas		0,		S	150:00	100
	Diagnostic & Resetting To Erase Fault Code				S	480.00	HH



	T		1		_	B 4346X	
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Un	it Price		Amount	
	Boot Lid 4				S	2,174.90	
	Boot Lid Rubber Hac				S	96.50	-
	Boot Lid Hinge (LH/RH) 444		S	142.30	S	284.60	
	Boot Lid Lock Upper 144		1		S	102.60	1
	Boot Lid Lock Lower				5	31.70	
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem Hec				S	28.70	_
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate LL		1		S	27.90	-
	Boot Lid Lamp (LH/RH) & Credic		S	565.60	S	1,131.20	_
	Boot Lid Trimboard +ww		1		S	116.40	_
	Boot Lid Trimboard Clips (10pcs) Hec		1		S	11.00	_
	Bootlid Moulding work which		1		\$	85.00	_
	Bootlid i40 Emblem Hac		1		S	27.90	-
	Bootlid Lower Gamish monty crack		1		S	227.90	-
	Rear Bumper distant		1		S	553.00	_
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement creek		1		S	428.40	_
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		s	80.30	s	160.60	×
	Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs Hee		1		s	22.00	7
	Rear Bumper Bracket		s	35.60	S	71.20	10
	Rear Bumper Sponge +>v		0.55.5	3700000	s	118.40	1,5000.0
	Rear Bumper Under Cover de Jones		1		S	228.00	
	Tail Lamp (LH/RH) CALC		S	697.80	S	1,395.60	
	Rear Panel Down		"	077.00	S	526.70	
	Rear Panel Garnish monty degonel		1		S	57.70	
	Rear Panel Lower Panel Ready		1		S	495.50	100
	Spare Tyre Holder		1		S	248.00	10
	Spare Tyre Panel Danks		1		-		×
			1		S	852.80	~
	Spare Tyre Panel Cushion Hu		1		S	209.05	×
	Rear Towing Hook		1		S	94.60	*
	Member Assy- Rear Floor Centre				S	570.40	10.00
	Exhaust Pipe Insulator		S	58.55		117.10	
	Exhaust Silencer US+		S	967.70	200	1,935.40	155
	Exhaust Pipe Hanger Wash		S	58.55	5	117.10	×
	Exhaust Pipe Centre Wal		1		S	730.10	X
			1	112 CN	_		
	SUB TOTAL		100	45.50	S	13,277.95	
	LESS 20%		00	14.80	S	2,655.59	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL		80	1-1.0-	\$	10,622.36	P
					1		
					1		
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker				S	30.00	Nett -
	Boot Lid Advertisement Logo Wice				S		Nett -
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor Dan				S		Nett _
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat		210	. 2-	5		Nett -
	Non Pampa Rabba Pam Mac		515	5.70	1	20.00	Aidii C
	}				S	315.70	
					3	315.70	1

SHB 4346X

					1
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount	
	Labour Charge				
	Panel Beating			\$ 1,500.00	80
	Spray Painting Charge				70
	Charles and the Control of the Contr				
	Wiring Charge			\$ 50:00	30
	Tuff Kote		.12-00	s 50.00	4
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor		1670.00	S 1 <del>20.00</del>	40
	Remove/Refix Exhaust Pipe			\$ 300.00	60
	Transferritters of the measure of the State		1		-
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 3,020.00	1
	TOTAL LABOUR			5 5,020.00	1
	DOTE A STREET OF A			6 22 207 50	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 23,287.58	1
			.707		
	05/03/200		1+901.34		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		2 2 2 2 2 2		
	05/03/2019 C 1430m HA ANDMA 2 Ishou 9 dgs.		17907.34 4514300 -		
	My Andry		43001		
			2 2 1		
	1 Show 3				
	2 das				
	, ma				
	1 KK Ando				
	) xx .A.				
	I The Musto				
					1
	LKK Auto Consultante hanna auto.				
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:				
	* To resurvey before/after spray painting				
	To display damaged part(s) during resurvey			1	
	<ul> <li>Parts prices are subject to confirmation</li> </ul>				
	* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis				
	<ul> <li>No illegal modification(s) is allowed</li> </ul>				
	<ul> <li>Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company</li> </ul>				
	Acknowledged by Repairer				
	Signature:				
	Date:				
					1
					l
	}				
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	e above w	hicle The final renal	countries will	1
	to an another consecuted of a visual inspection of the		more, and must reput	Journally WIII	1

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 4 March 2019 11:03 AM

To:

Chunni Motor; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Zuhaidah Samsuri

Subject:

RE: Accident involving veh no; SHB 4346X & SHD 3321M on 01.03.19

Attachments:

04032019081201.pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SHB4346X and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Aida.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, **Gabriel Wee** 



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building

Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Chunni Motor [mailto:chunnimotor@gmail.com]

Sent: 04 March, 2019 10:55 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Accident involving veh no; SHB 4346X & SHD 3321M on 01.03.19

Dear Sir.

We appoint LKK Auto Consultants P/L

Thank you

Regards.

Chunni Motor Work P/L

On Mon, Mar 4, 2019 at 10:53 AM Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards,

#### Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Chunni Motor [mailto:chunnimotor@gmail.com]

Sent: 04 March, 2019 8:38 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: Accident involving veh no; SHB 4346X & SHD 3321M on 01.03.19

Dear Sir/Mdm.

We refer the above mentioned matter.

We enclosed herewith the relevant documents for your necessary action.

In line with the new protocol, kindly provide us with the list of surveyors on your panel for assessment of the damaged accident taxi involved.

Kindly survey at AMK Autopoint, Soon Hock Motor,#01-05/06.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Ms Lynn or Ms Irene at 65425119 or 6542 7162

Thank you for your kind assistance.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

### Claim Audit

	AUDIT TRAIL	Audit	Remarks	Ry
IO.	OH	Audit		[A] HO
1	04 Mar 2019 14:40	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204155) HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A).	KWA
			Reg No: SHB4346X, Acct Date: 2019/03/01, Claim Type: TP, Insurer: India Internation	
2	04 Mar 2019	Clm Created	al Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ), TP Insurer: MS First Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ), Workshop:	ME
	14:40		Chunni Matar Wark Pte Ltd (HQ)	KWA
	04 Mar 2019	SWEET PROPERTY OF THE		[A] HO
3	14:40	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	KWA
				[A] H
4	04 Mar 2019	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/03/13	ME
	14:40			KWA
	04 Mar 2019	31253 72707274		[A] H
5	14:40	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	KWA
				[A] H
6	04 Mar 2019	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	ME
	14:41	the rest of the teach	Reserved Salaronia a William III	KWA
	04 Mar 2019			[A] H
7	14:41	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> BRYAN TANI	KWA
				[A] H
3	04 Mar 2019	TP Ins Updated	TPPolNo:[None] -> D-18088936MF5H.	ME
	15:11	The same of the sa	12 Marina Millard Calabara (1955) (1957)	KWA
	13 Mar 2019	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Reg:0.00:PODS LIABILITY: 100% REMARKS: BOLA 28 - 3 veh.c.c.; OID last car	[A] \
	18:02	naj minuite nequest	Cultification and Strategy in the Control of the Co	ALPE
	44.44 2015			Zuhai:
0	14 Mar 2019 09:15	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/03/13	Bte
	22112			Sams
				[1]
1	14 Mar 2019	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	Zuhai
	09:15	150	M0	Sams
				IA
	17 Can 2010			JOAN
2	13 Sep 2019 12:50	Adj Rpt Initiated		LE
	44.00			KHAI
				[A
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			JOAN
3	13 Sep 2019 12:50	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> -, Insured ID: -> -,	LE
	12.50			KHA
				[A]
				JOAN
4	13 Sep 2019	Clm Dtl Modified	JP3 Reg. Date: -> 2015/01/29.	LE
	12:50			KHA
				MI
				JOAN
5	13 Sep 2019	Clm Details Notified		LEE
-3	12:50	Sim betains Hotilieu		KHA
				1411
			Cur.Req:16807.70:PODS Liability: 100% Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: \$15,301.00 + (b)L	[A]
5	28 Sep 2019	Adj Mandate Request	OR(10days x \$110.67): \$1,106.70 + (c)LOI:(10days x \$40.00): \$400.00 = Total: 15,8	CHE HSI/
	14:00	exest to out a vertical and a second	07.70 *Vehicle Model: Hyundai I40 (1685cc) *9 recommendation repair days 1Sunday = 10days.	TON

### ACTIVITY

[11/04/2019 13:40] VIC ALPEH:

PENDING TP LOD

[11/04/2019 13:40] VIC ALPEH:

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SHB4346X - Claim Handler: Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri

Approved:0.00.

[11/04/2019 13:39] VIC ALPEH: FINALIZED COR L/S \$14,300.00 with 9 DAYS

[13/03/2019 18:02] VIC ALPEH:
Adj Mandate Request Cur.Req:0.00:PODS LIABILITY: 100% REMARKS: BOLA 28 - 3 veh.c.c.; OID last car

[13/03/2019 18:02] VIC ALPEH:
FILE REVIEWED. OID Mr Ang Tiow Koo reported that he was involved in a 3 veh.c.c. and was the last car and rear-ended TP vehicle. Seek liability mandate to III by merimen

The filtrer course of	
Bill Ref No.   Bill Califf   Bill Type   Act Type   Act Server   (Branch)   796 L   767 2	Unicipied .

## **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SHB4346X (MCT19030007) [SHD3321M] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Mar 1 2019 12:00AM [+]

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 30/09/2019 14:38 PM.

To

LKK\_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$16807.70) - SHB4346X - Claim Handler: Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri

Approved:16807.70.			

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Chunni motor Work <chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent:

Saturday, 5 October 2019 11:10 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: SHB 4346X \*Our Ref: CC4/III19003944/Dpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SHD 3321M(III)/ SHB 4346X/ OTHERS ON 01/03/2019]

Your Ref : CC4/III19003944/Dpa3 Our Ref : SHB 4346 X (010319)

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong.

Your email of even date refers.

Strictly on without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we confirm settlement for our client's property damage claim (Cost of repair and the Loss of rental & income during the period of repair) at a global sum of \$16.800.00.

Please note that the settlement reached is strictly for the aforesaid property damage claim only and is without prejudice to the hirer of SHB 4346 X. Ghazali Bin Abu Hasan's rights to claim damage for his injury against your

Kindly forward us your Discharge Voucher for our client's execution as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Claims Department

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #03-19 AMK AutoPoint Singapore 568047

Tel: 6483-6016 (Claims)

Your Ref: SHB 4346X

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.



Save the trees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

On Saturday, 5 October 2019, 8:57:45 am SGT, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Our Ref: CC4/III19003944/Dpa3
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 3321M(III)/ SHB 4346X/ OTHERS ON 01/03/2019
We refer to the above matter.
We propose settlement at a global sum of \$16,800.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceptance.
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."
Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197   email: chewht@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)

# CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTF LTD

Our Ref : SHB 4346 X (010319)

Your Ref : CC4/III19003944/Dpa3

Date: 19 007 2019

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Blk 51 Paya Ubi Industrial Park #02-25 Ubi Avenue 1 Singapore 408933

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Su Li,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 4346 X,SHD 3321 M & OTHER AT T3 TAXI STAND QUEUE ON 01-03-2019

Your email of 17-10-2019 refers

Strictly on a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we confirm settlement for our client's property damage claim (Cost of repair and the Loss of rental & income during the period of repair) at a global sum of \$16,800.00.

Please note that the settlement reached is strictly for the aforesaid property damage claim only and is without prejudice to the hirer of SHB 4346 X, Ghazali Bin Abu Hasan's rights to claim damage for his injury against your principals, M/s India International Insurance Pte Ltd and /or their insured, if any.

As requested, we return the attached Discharge Voucher duly executed together with the original Letter of Demand with its enclosures for your onward transmission.

Kindly expedite payment and forward us your cheque for the settlement sum of \$16,800.00 made in favour of M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Claims Department

Enc

Your Ref : SHD 3321M Our Ref : SHB 4346X

Ghazali Bin Abu Hasan c/o

CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A

#03-19 AMK AutoPoint

Singapore 568047

Date: 12/04/19

The Motor Claims Department

India Co LKK Auto Confultants Nelh 51 Uli Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Uli Ind Paule Engapore 408 933 WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

### RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 4346X / SHD 3321M / SHC 6227M On 01.03.2019

### **ALONG Terminal 3 Taxi Queue**

I am the owner/hirer of motor vehicle/taxi, above-mentioned accident. SHB 4346X ,which was involved in the

The motor vehicle taxi was surveyed by your appointed appraiser at the premises of M/S CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD. The accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and or management of his vehicle. Therefore, I am claiming damages and losses sustained by me against you in connection with the accident based on the appraiser's recommendation.

Our claim is as follows:

1) Cost of Repair
2) Loss of Rental
3) Loss of Income
4) GIA Report Fee
5) LTA Search Fee
6) Survey Report Fee

SS 13.301.00 SS 1.214-37(4110-64 x 11 9AYT) SS 440-0= (340 x 11 MXC) SS

SS SS 16, 158. 37

We enclose herewith the following relevant supporting documents:

- a) Authorisation Letter
- b) Final repair bill(s)
- c) LTA Search
- d) GIA report(s)
- e) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and revert as soon as possible. Thank you,

Yours faithfully

To Whom It May Concern: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 4346X / SHD 3321M / SHC 6227M ON 01.03.2019 ALONG Terminal 3 Taxi Queue Ghazali Bin Abu Hasan , NRIC NO. S 2001462H Blk 246 Bangkit Road #04-296 Singapore 670246 Owner/hirer of motor vehicle Registration No SHB 4346X under Policy No. D-18088937MFSH Ms First Capital Insurance Ltd do hereby authorize M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd as my authorized representative to write, negotiate and settle claim on my behalf in my claim against the owner and/or Motor Vehicle Registration No. SHD 3321M in respect of the above mentioned accident. I also hereby authorize that the agreed settlement sum ( cost of repair, loss of use, earnings and rental, Survey report fee, LTA fee & GIA report fee ) be made in favour of my representative, M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd and that the said payment be forwarded to them as full and final discharge of my claim.

Dated:

Signature:

01.03.2019

( Company's chop if necessary )



### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co Reg. No. 190703792k | GST Reg. No. M2-0078806-X n4 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@fil.com.sg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.di.com.sg

### **EXPRESS SETTLEMENT**

# DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT19030007 Claimant Ref: SHB 4346X

CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

llobal Sum).
a a same a s
amaged pursuant to the accident which occurred (location) involving vehicle no SHD 3321M(insured
at "the workshop".
as the working.
RANSPORTATION PTE LTD ("the third part
ove paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle
se herein the letter of authority given by "the third
Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that
imant" after the above said agreement lodges a
taining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or los
the accident.
tlement of all claims of "the third party claimant
without prejudice and without admission of liability
gapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any
NNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD
NNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD
NNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD
(IKK)
WITNESS:
WITNESS: Signature:
WITNESS: Signature: Signed by appointed Surveyor
WITNESS: Signature: Signed by appointed Surveyor LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
WITNESS: Signature: Signed by appointed Surveyor
WITNESS: Signature: Signed by appointed Surveyor Name: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
WITNESS: Signature: Signed by appointed Surveyor Name: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd  NRIC: 199607198R
WITNESS: Signature: Signed by appointed Surveyor Name: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 199607198R Address: 51 Ubi Avenue 1
WITNESS: Signature: Signed by appointed Surveyor Name: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 199607198R Address: 51 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind, Park S(40)
t t

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

# CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

# **AMENDED**

### TAX INVOICE

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE	VEHICLE NO SHB 4346 X	DATE 09.04.2019
64 CECIL STREET #04/05 IOB BUILDING	MAKE HYUNDAI	INVOICE NO 9595
SINGAPORE 049711	MODEL 140	ACC DATE/TIME 01.03.2019 @ 11:45 HRS

Cost of Repair

\$ 14,300.00

Sub-total

\$ 14,300.00

Add: 7 % - GST

\$ 1,001.00

Total

\$ 15,301.00

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS: FIFTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND ONE ONLY)



Our Ref: CT19030015

Date: 13 March 2019



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

01/03/2019 @ 11:45 hrs

ALONG

TERMINAL 3 TAXI QUEUE

INVOLVING

SHD3321M, SHC6227M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB4346X (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to GHAZALI B A HASAN IC NO S2001462H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$110.67 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

# SIR 4346 X

1	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER MILEAGE READING		MILEAGE TRAVELLED	HOURS OPERATED (TIME		
ŀ	. /2 /		The state of the s	(KM)	FROM	TO	
Į	1/3/2019	Cihazali Abu Has		127KM	absolu	0.4	
1	173 12016	IN Litera	world shor	)	15:30	De	
	Prodell	out 0F	bork & hon		a	10120	
L	'				1	10 50	
ľ							
İ							
ŀ							
ŀ							
L							
L							

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING										
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Sul	bmitted	Ins Auth'es	5	Status		
Main	04 Mar 2019 Edit Reg		04 Mar 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$14,3 Edit Es	00.00 timates	S\$14,3 View	300.00 Rpt			Pending for Report Cancel Case	4	
	Main	R	eference		laim Det	ails		Docum	ents	1	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				1	Created	by adjuster	]			
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	TON PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	19930387	1R						
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	1993038	21R						
Vehicle Re No.:	SHB434	6X			Date of			9 00:00 - :59 s and 1 Days		Reg Date (*	fan Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / MC	T19030007			Policy/Co Note No.		COM001	5				
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SHD3321	м			Policy No (Claimar		D-18088936MFSH					
					Excess:							
Repairer:	Chunni M 7162	ator Work Pte L	td (HQ) Blk 10 Ang f	Mp Kip Ind	ustrial Par	k 2A, #1	03-19 AM	K Autopoint, 5	68047 Ar	ng Mo Kio - T	el: 6542	
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	rance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100	Handled	by Zuha	idah Bte San	nsuri - 6	347 6070]		
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First	Capital Insuranc	ce Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311								
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pto	ttd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561	[Handled	by BRY	AN TAN	t] [Final l	Rpt due	13/03/20	19]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compos	e Case Mail	
			date Approved (S\$1 date Approved (S\$0									
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	KSE				Vie	w All	Search Tasks	Create	New Task	Complete	
Due Dat No results.	the purposes	Type Tasi	Group Subject	Hand	ller A	ssigned	By .	Completed	On	Created Or	Done	

### Claim Documents

\*SHB4346X (MCT19030007)
[SHD3321M]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

### Mar 1 2019 12:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd

_		load Photos Compose New Letter	3 per pa	oe V	V
	tos/Images Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
No.	06/04/19 13:03	Front View Right	0	Load JPG	V
2	06/04/19 13:03	Front View Left	0	Load JPG	V
3	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	R
5	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
6	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	8
2	06/04/19 13:04	General View	6	Load JPG	W
В	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	12
10	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	82
		General View	0	Load JPG	EZ.
11	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	EZ.
12	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	R
13	06/04/19 13:04		0	Load JPG	R
14	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	82
15	06/04/19 13:04	General View	6	Load JPG	8
16	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	E
17	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Section extension	8
15	06/04/19 13:04	General View		Load JPG	8
19	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	2
20	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	×
21	06/04/19 13:04	General View	0	Load JPG	+
22	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
23	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
24	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
25	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
26	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
27	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
28	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
29	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
30	06/04/19 13:05	General View	6	Load JPG	5
31	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
32	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
33	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
34	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	₽
35	06/04/19 13:05	General View	6	Load JPG	2
36	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
37	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	M
36	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
39	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
40	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
41	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
42	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	¥
43	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	5

Pho	tos/Images		3 per pag		2
10	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		numbnail Load JPG	
4	06/04/19 13:05	General View		HEREIGHT CELL	V
5	06/04/19 13:05	General View		Load JPG	V
6	06/04/19 13:05	General View		Load 3PG	82
7	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	82
8	06/04/19 13:05	General View	6	Load JPG	2
9	06/04/19 13:05	General View	6	Load JPG	2
0	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	V
1	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
52	06/04/19 13:05	General View		Load JPG	2
53	06/04/19 13:05	General View		Load JPG	2
4	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	General View		Load JPG	8
	06/04/19 13:05	All the second points		Load JPG	V
55	06/04/19 13:05	General View		Load JPG	2
66	06/04/19 13:05	General View			-
57	06/04/19 13:05	General View		Load JPG	8
58	06/04/19 13:05	General View		Load JPG	8
59	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	N
50	06/04/19 13:05	General View		Load JPG	N
51	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
52	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	2
53	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	8
54	06/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	R
55	06/04/19 13:05	General View		Load JPG	5
56	06/04/19 13:05	General View		Load JPG	5
-1111		100 0.011		Load JPG	2
17	06/04/19 13:05	General View		15.10	-
58	06/04/19 13:05	Rear View Right		Load JPG	2
59	06/04/19 13:05	Rear View Left		Load JPG	1
70.	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load 3PG	2
71	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
72	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	52
73	06/04/19 13:06	General View	6	Load JPG	8
74	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	N
75	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	P
76	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	12
77	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	D
78	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	8
				Load JPG	2
79	06/04/19 13:06	General View		and the same	-
30	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	- E
81	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	2
32	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	F
33	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	12
34	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	N
35	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	E
36	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	E
37	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	5
38	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	8
39	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	5
10	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	8
		27 (27 (27 (27 (27 (27 (27 (27 (27 (27 (		III STATE OF THE S	2
1	06/04/19 13:06	General View	7.211	Load JPG	+
12	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	8
3	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	5
14	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	8
15	06/04/19 13:06	General View		Load 3PG	8
16	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	5
77	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
98	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	5
99	06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	5

hotos	/Images		3 per pag		2
Contract of the last of	elabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Load JPG	Prin
00 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View			-
01 06	6/04/19 13:06	General View		Load IPG	2
02 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View		Load 3PG	8
03 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View		Load JPG	82
04 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	82
05 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	R
06 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
07 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	6	Load 3PG	8
DB 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	P
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	5/04/19 13:05	General View	0	Load JPG	R
-		AND ITS AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	0	Load JPG	8
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	8
	5/04/19 13:06	General View			
14 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	8
15 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	8
16 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
17 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	1
18 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
19 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	1
20 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	P
21 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	P
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	1
	TANK CALIFORNIA	EARLY STATE	0	Load JPG	5
	5/04/19 13:06	General View			-
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	8
26 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	N
27 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	12
28 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
29 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	1 5
30 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	E
31 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
32 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
33 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	1
_	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	8
	ATTICON TO A TO	General View	0	Load JPG	8
	6/04/19 13:06	ingle-consequent			V
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	+
37 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
38 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	N
39 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
40 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	R
41 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
42 06	6/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
43 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	1
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	8
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	5
	As the state of the	General View	0	Load JPG	5
	5/04/19 13:05	The state of the s			2
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	-
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
50 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	6
51 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	6
52 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
53 06	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	12
54 06	6/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	E
	5/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2

Photos/Images	The state of the s	3 per p		Ørie.
o Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	0	Thumbnall Load JPG	Prin
56 06/04/19 13:06	General View		N. 6000000000000000000000000000000000000	N.
57 06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	-
58 06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
59 06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
60 06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
61 06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
62 06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
63 06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
64 06/04/19 13:06	General View	0	Load JPG	2
65 06/04/19 13:06	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	8
66 06/04/19 13:06	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	8
67 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
68 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	8
	Ultimate in the control of the contr	0	Load JPG	12
69 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Lond JPG	2
70 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo		Feet 18 (4) (1) (5)	-
71 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
72 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
73 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	8
74 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
75 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
76 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
77 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	P
78 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
79 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
80 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	5
		0	Load JPG	2
81 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo			- X
82 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	-
83 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	8
84 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
85 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
86 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
87 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
88 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
89 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
90 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
191 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
192 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
		0	Load 3PG	5
93 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo			
94 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	6	Load 3PG	2
95 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<u> </u>
96 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
97 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
98 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
99 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1 5
00 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	6
01 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
02 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	6
03 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	18
04 06/04/19 13:07	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	15
05 06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	5
	5.15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1	6	Load 3PG	5
06 06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo			5
07 06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	6	Load JPG	-
08 06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load 3PG	8
09 06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	8
110 06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	6
11 06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	6	Load JPG	15

Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page v	Z
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
212	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	
213	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
214	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
215	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	₹.
216	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
217	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	83
218	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	V
219	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load 3PG	2
220	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	2
221	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	2
222	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	60
223	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load IPG	Ø
224	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load 3PG	82
225	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	2
226	06/04/19 13:08	Finishing Photo	0	Load JPG	N
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 💟	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	04/03/19 14:41	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO III DD 04.03.2019	0	Load PDF	
2	04/03/19 15:11	TP ESTIMATE + TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	15/03/19 16:02	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	13/09/19 13:41	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
5	13/09/19 13:41	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
6	13/09/19 13:41	LOD	0	Load PDF	
7	06/11/19 16:16	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
8	06/11/19 16:16	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
9	06/11/19 16:16	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Prin
1	05/03/19 09:10	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Sa	eve Print
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
		^
		~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III19003944/DPA3Q2

Date:

06/11/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No: SHB4346X

Insured Vehicle No: SHD3321M

Date of Loss:

01/03/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT19030007

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHB4346X

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDFU595972

Reg. Date: Colour

29/01/2015 (Man. Year: 2014) Blue

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMFU065729

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

508063 km

Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

West Lake 6 mm

Front Right Side:

West Lake 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

West Lake 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	S	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		18,337.58	15,427.34	2,910.24	15.87
Miscellaneous Item	s	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,950.00	2,480.00	2,470.00	49.90
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	23,287.58	17,907.34	5,380.24	23.10
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		14,300.00		
	(S\$)	23,287.58	14,300.00	8,987.58	38.59
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,630.13	1,001.00	629.13	38.59
	Nett Amount (S\$)	24,917.71	15,301.00	9,616.71	38.59
	+ Loss of Use (10.0 x S\$4	40.00/day) (S\$)	400.00		
	+ Car Rental (10.0 x S\$1	10.67/day) (S\$)	1,106.70		
	Net	tt Liability (S\$)	16,807.70		
	Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	16,800.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

04/03/2019

Date Inspected:

05/03/2019 Inspected At:

Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd (HQ) Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A,

#03-19 AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

9.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 Sep 2019)
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SHB4346X)
Validity:		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE	Mtg Broken	251.00 FL	*251.00 FL
2	1		*RADIATOR GRILLE H EMBLEM	Necessary	27.50 FL	*27.50 FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Distorted	544.50 FL	*544.50 FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Torn	99.20 FL	*99.20 FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	402.10 FL	*402.10 FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE	Broken	178.60 FL	*178.60 FL
7	2		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	44.80 FL	*-FL
8	2		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	49.20 FL	*-FL
9	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT TOP COVER	Mtg Cracked	222.60 FL	*222.60 FL
10	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	Bent / Cracked	907.40 FL	*907.40 FL
11	2		*HEADLAMP (LH/RH)	Mtg Broken	2.776.00 FL	*2,776.00 FL
12	1		*RADIATOR	Punctured / Bent	698.30 FL	
13	1		*RADIATOR FAN BLADE ,COWLING ,MOTOR ASSY	Not Necessary	792.95 FL	*-FL
14	2		*RADIATOR BRACKET (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	13.00 FL	*-FL
15	2		*RADIATOR GUARD	Not Necessary	40.00 FL	
16	2		*HORN UNIT (LH/RH)	Broken	147.60 FL	
17	1		*AIRCON CONDENSER	Bent	927.50 FL	
18	4		*INTER COOLER	Bent		*1,032.50 FL
19	2		*INTER COOLER MOUNTING	Not Necessary	25.90 FL	
20	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Broken	25.00 FS	
21	1		*FRONT NO PLATE TRIM COVER	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	
22	1		*BOOT LID	Bent		*2,174.90 FL
23	1		*BOOT LID RUBBER	Necessary	96.50 FL	and the second process of the second second
24	2		*BOOT LID ROBBER  *BOOT LID HINGE (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	284.60 FL	
25	1		*BOOT LID LOCK UPPER	Bent	102.60 FL	
26	1		*BOOT LID LOCK LOWER	Repair	31.70 FL	
	-				28.70 FL	
27 28	1		*BOOT LID H EMBLEM	Necessary	27.90 FL	
			*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	Necessary		*1,131.20 FL
29	2		*BOOT LID LAMP (LH/RH)	Cracked		
30	1		*BOOT LID TRIMBOARD	Torn	116.40 FL	A District Control of the Control of
31	10		*BOOT LID TRIMBOARD CLIPS	Necessary	11.00 FL	
32	1		*BOOTLID MOULDING	Necessary	85.00 FL	
33	1		*BOOTLID I40 EMBLEM	Necessary	27.90 FL	
34	1		*BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH	Mtg Cracked	227.90 FL	and the second s
35	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	553.00 FL	
36	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Cracked	428.40 FL	
37	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	160.60 FL	
38	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	22.00 FL	
39	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Not Necessary	71.20 FL	
40	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Torn	118.40FL	
41	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Deformed	228.00 FL	*228.00 FL
			Report was unsubmitted during this p	rint-out.		

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
42	2		*TAIL LAMP (LH/RH)	Cracked	1,395.60 FL	*1,395.60 FL
43	1		*REAR PANEL	Dented	526.70 FL	*526.70 FL
44	1		*REAR PANEL GARNISH	Mtg Deformed	57.70 FL	*57.70 FL
45	1		*REAR PANEL LOWER PANEL	Dented	495.50 FL	*495.50 FL
46	1		*SPARE TYRE HOLDER	Not Necessary	248.00 FL	
47	1		*SPARE TYRE PANEL	Dented	852.80 FL	*852.80 FL
48	1		*SPARE TYRE PANEL CUSHION	Not Necessary	209.05 FL	*-FL
49	1		*REAR TOWING HOOK	Not Necessary	94.60 FL	*-FL
50	1		*MEMBER ASSY -REAR FLOOR CENTRE	Not Necessary	570.40 FL	*-FL
51	2		*EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR	Not Necessary	117.10FL	*-FL
52	2		*EXHAUST SILENCER	Bent	1,935.40 FL	*1,935.40 FL
53	2		*EXHAUST PIPE HANGER	Not Necessary	117.10FL	*-FL
54	1		*EXHAUST PIPE CENTRE	Not Necessary	730.10 FL	*-FL
55	1		*BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
56	1		*BOOT LID ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00FS
57	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	135.70 FS	*135.70 FS
58	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
F=Fn	anchise	part. S=	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			and the second
				Sub Total (S\$)		19,199.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	4,491.72	3,771.66
				Total Parts (S\$)	18,337.58	15,427.34

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	2,500.00	1,300.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	1,250.00	900.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	100.00	60.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS	New	150.00	80.00
5	DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE	New	480.00	0.00
6	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	40.00
7	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	40.00
8	REMOVE/REFIX EXHAUST PIPE	New	300.00	60.00
	Gross Labo	our Cost (S\$)	4,950.00	2,480.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.